Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 6-93)	The second secon
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Patent & Trademark Office  Patent & Trademark Office	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ics) thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenington, Peter Blakeborough Roger, Jonathan Paul Bishop, John Smithson, Antony James  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _XX_No	3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Andrew Corporation  Internal Address: Street Address: 10500 W. 153 <sup>rd</sup> Street City: Orland Park
Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment Merger     Security Agreement Change of Name     Other  Execution Date: March 14, 2003	State: Illinois Zip: 60462  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dat  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/386,291	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Kurt A. Summe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address:         Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP           2700 Carew Tower           Street Address:         441 Vine Street           City:         Cincinnati         State:         OH         Zip: 45202	Enclosed  XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 23-3000 if deficiencies occur
·	8. Deposit Account Number: 23-3000
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Kurt A. Summe, R. No. 36,023 Lut A June 20, 2003	
Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document(s):  ANBR/03	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we Peter Blakeborough Kenington, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Trap Farm, Devauden, Chepstow, NP16 6PE; Jonathan Paul Rogers, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 41 Beverly Road, Horfield, Bristol, BS7 0JL; John Bishop, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 225 Nottingham Road, Somercotes, Debyshire, DE55 4JG; and Antony James Smithson, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 68 Amberley Way, Wickwar, Wotton-under-Edge, South Gloucestershire, GL12 8LP, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented an AMPLIFIER CONTROL SYSTEM WITH STATISTICAL ENHANCEMENT OF RESOLUTION OF DIGITAL CONTROL SIGNALS, for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the respective dates of 3/14/03,3/14/03,3/14/03

WHEREAS, Andrew Corporation, a corporation having its principal office at 10500 W. 153rd Street, Orland Park, Illinois 60462 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hands paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

And we further agree to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to me and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Wood, Herron & Evans, LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information, including Serial No. and/or Filing date in spaces that follow, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Serial No.: 10/386,291 Filing Date: March 11, 2003

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Dated: 16th MARCH 03

Peter Blakeborough Keningtor

Witnessed by me this 4 day of MARCH, 2003.

Witness

Dated: 14th March 2003	By: <u>Jonathan Rogers</u> . Jonathan Paul Rogers	
	Jonathan Paul Rogers	
Witnessed by me this Ut day of MARCH, 2003.		
	AM Fites	
	Witness	
16 /09/2 209	1 1-1-	
Dated: 14 03/2 003	By: John Bishop	
	COMIT Elishop	
Witnessed by me this <u>(L</u> day of <u>WARCH</u> , 2003.		

Dated: 19 March 2003 By: Astony James Smithson

Witnessed by me this 14 day of WARCH, 2003.

Witness